	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
BANY	(V) SMIII O Mail On of a cognitive to
7.	Tist BANKURA Sub-Divn BICHNUPUR PSBISHNUPUR Year WW FIR No 151 W Date 03.06.24
2.	(i) Act. 1. P. C. Sections 279 304 A 427 (ii) Act. X Sections X Sections X
	(iii) Act. Sections X (a) General Diary Reference 15-1
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 98 Time 7.45 HR.3.
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day SUNDAY Date 02.06.24 Time ABOUT 22:05 HR
	(b) morriation Received Date DA. A L. (A) M
	G.D. No. 98 Type of information: Weith 1921 1921 1921 1921 1921 1921 1921 192
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral WRITTEN" At the Police Station:
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. (b) Address N. F. Q. (c) A. M. Q. A.
	(b) Address NEAR CHURAMANIPUR, NH-60 ROAD, BANKURA TO W. MIDNAFFRE LINDER PS-BISHNUPUR, DIST-BANKURA.
	(c) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District X
	Complaint/Informant: (a) Name AKASH PATRA
	(b) Father's / Husband's Nameくいが POLICE
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality INDIANT
	(e) Address POSTED AT BISHNUPUR P.S., DIST-BANKURA.
7.	Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. LRIVER OF YEHICLE MI —
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) WB3IN 0154 and DRIVER OF VEHICLE NO -
	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant WB 23 C 0256.
	V22.
9. F	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :
	N/A.
	[
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10. T	Fotal value of Properties stolen / Involved :
11. Jr	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved:
12. F	TR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT
	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HEREWITH.
13 A	ction taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s
10. 7	U/3- 279/3047/427 IPC.
•••	
	egistered the case and took up the investigation / directed SI. Bahayaw Lan
re	
	ansferred to P.S
ad	dmitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant rispert bosyn-charge Bishnupur Police Statler
	Dist- Bankurs
	Debasis Simple
	Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with
	Akash Pah, PSI 03/06/24 Name: DEBALIS SENT Name: DEBALIS SENT
	Pank: Fid VI FULICE
•	Complainant / Informant Number if any BISHAVEVE ES.

Τo The Inspector-in-Charge, Bishnupur P.S.

Sub:- Prayer for lodging specific case as per proper section of law.

Sir,

In producing herewith the two seized vehicles in front part damaged conditionviz, one container Truck (14-wheeler) bearing Regi no- WB31N/0154 and one Truck(10wheeler) bearing Regi no- WB23C/0256, IPSI Akash Patra of Bishnupur P.S. lodged a suomoto complaint, that myself along with force was performing anti-crime mobile patrolling duty in PS area vide Bishnupur PS GDE No-76, Dt-02.06.24, and C.C. no-1609, Dt-02.06.24. During my patrolling duty, at about 22.15 hrs, I received an information, that one accident took place near Churamanipur, on NH-60 road. After receiving the information, I intimated the same to I/C Bishnupur P.S., and rushed to the spot. On arrival at spot,I saw that one head on collision occurred in between the aforesaid two vehicles. Both the drivers of the vehicles were in stuck in the vehicle, and received severe injuries. We, the police team with help of local people managed to shift both the injured drivers to Bishnupur District hospital. With the help of recovery van, I managed to free the traffic movement. Later on, it could be learnt that one of the drivers has been expired at Bishnupur Dist Hospital and another one is admitted in critical condition. Detail identity of the drivers could not be known at that time:

Basic enquiry reveals that, the vehicle bearing no- WB31N/0154 was proceeding towards Bankura from Garhbeta side and the vehicle bearing no- WB23C/0256 was proceeding towards Garhbeta from Bankura side. Both the vehicles were going in high speed and rash and negligent manner. During this incident both the vehicles damaged badly. After that, I seized both the vehicles from the spot, and prepared proper seizure list.

So, I pray before you to register a specific case in this regard for proper investigation over the incident.

Enclosure: Original Seizure List

Received on 03.06-24 at 7.45 hrs and
registered Bish rupur PS earce no151/2024, db-03.06.24; 41-279/304A/4271PC.

Debasis Survay
03/06/24

Inspector-in-charge
Bishnupur Police Statlor

Bishnupur Police Statlor Dist.- Bankurs

Yours Faithfully-

Akash Paba, psp.
PSI Akash Patra 03/06/24
Bishnupur P.S.